



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SIRON BENSON,)
)
Defendant Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 380, 2013
)
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Maria T. Knoll, ID# 3425
Deputy Attorney General
Department of Justice
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8500

June 12, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|--------------------|
| TABLE OF CITATIONS | ii |
| NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS | 1 |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT | 2 |
| STATEMENT OF FACTS | 3 |
| ARGUMENT | |
| I. STATEMENTS MADE BY THE PROSECUTOR IN CLOSING ARGUMENT DID NOT CONSTITUTE PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT AND AS SUCH, DID NOT AMOUNT TO PLAIN ERROR | |
| | 6 |
| II. SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR BY FAILING TO SPECIFICALLY INSTRUCT THE JURY WHAT WEIGHT TO GIVE THE TESTIMONY OF A JAIL-HOUSE INFORMANT | |
| | 13 |
| CONCLUSION | 18 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>CASES</u> | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| <i>Baker v. Reid</i> , 57 A.2d 103 (Del.1947) | 16 |
| <i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006) | 6, 7 |
| <i>Bland v. State</i> , 263 A.2d 286 (Del.1970)..... | 14 |
| <i>Brooks v. State</i> , 40 A.3d 346 (Del. 2012) | 13 |
| <i>Brown v. State</i> , 233 A.2d 445 (Del. 1967) | 8 |
| <i>Bullock v. State</i> , 775 A.2d 1043 (Del. 2001) | 16 |
| <i>Daniels v. State</i> , 859 A.2d 1008 (Del. 2004) | 11 |
| <i>Domanski v. State</i> , 665 S.W.2d 793 (Tex. App. 1983)..... | 8 |
| <i>Dyson v. United States</i> , 418 A.2d 127 (D.C. 1980) | 12 |
| <i>Flamer v. State</i> , 490 A.2d 104 (Del.1983) | 16 |
| <i>Floray v. State</i> , 720 A.2d 1132 (Del.1998) | 16 |
| <i>Grace v. State</i> , 658 A.2d 1011 (Del. 1995) | 16 |
| <i>Haas v. United Technologies Corp.</i> , 450 A.2d 1173 (Del.1982) | 16 |
| <i>Hooks v. State</i> , 416 A.2d 189 (Del. 1980) | 10 |
| <i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1991) | 12 |
| <i>Johnson v. State</i> , 919 S.W.2d 473 (Tx. 1986) | 11 |
| <i>Justice v. State</i> , 947 A.2d 1097 (Del. 2008) | 12 |

| | |
|--|----|
| <i>Parker v. State</i> , 717 S.W.2d 800 (Ark. 1986) | 8 |
| <i>Smith v. State</i> , 913 A.2d 1197 (Del. 2006) | 16 |
| <i>State v. Diaz</i> , 679 A.2d 902 (Conn.1996) | 8 |
| <i>State v. Hamilton</i> , 478 So.2d 123 (La.1985) | 8 |
| <i>State v. Raguseo</i> , 622 A.2d 519 (Conn. 1993) | 8 |
| <i>State v. Rokus</i> , , 483 N.W.2d 149 (Neb. 1992)..... | 8 |
| <i>United States v. Isaac</i> , 134 F.3d 199, 204 (3d Cir. 1998) | 17 |
| <i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986) | 6 |
| <i>Weedon v. State</i> , 647 A.2d 1078 (Del. 1994) | 8 |
| <i>Williams v. State</i> , 804 S.W.2d 346 (1991)..... | 8 |

STATUTES AND RULES

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| DEL. CODE ANN. Tit. 11, § 636 | 1 |
| DEL. CODE ANN. Tit. 11, § 1447A | 1 |
| DEL. SUPR. CT. R. 8 | 7 |

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS

On August 16, 2011, Appellant, Sirron Benson, was arrested and subsequently indicted by a New Castle County Grand Jury for Murder in the First Degree (DEL. CODE ANN. Tit. 11, § 636) and Possession of a Firearm during the Commission of a Felony (“PFDCF”) (DEL. CODE ANN. Tit. 11, § 1447A). A1 at DI 1, 4.
